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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

UST Closure

On June 21, 1994, a steel underground storage tank (UST) with fiberglass coating was closed by
removal in accordance with the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP)
Closure Approval Letter dated June 7,1994 at U.S. Army Fort Monmouth, Fort Monmouth, New
Jersey. The UST, NJDEP Registration No. 081533-171 (Fort Monmouth ID No. 1122), was
located immediately adjacent to Building 1122 in the Main Post area of U.S. Army, Fort
Monmouth. UST No. 081533-171 was a 1,500-gallon No. 2 diesel oil UST. The UST fill port
was located directly above the tank. The tank closure was performed by Cleaning Up The
Environment Inc. (CUTE).

Site Assessment

The site assessment was performed by U.S. Army personnel in accordance with the NJDEP
Technical Requirements for Site Remediation (N.J.A.C. 7:26E) and the NJDEP Field Sampling
Procedures Manual. Soils surrounding the tank were screened visually and with air monitoring
equipment for evidence of contamination. Following removal, the UST was inspected for
corrosion holes. No holes were noted in the UST and no evidence of potentially contaminated
soils was observed surrounding the tank.

On June 21, 1994, following the removal of the UST, post-excavation soil samples B, C, E, F,
DUP B, and DUP E were collected fi:om a total of four (4) locations along the sidewalls of the
excavation, at a depth of 8.5 feet below ground surface (bgs). Samples A, and D were collected
from two (2) locations along the base of the excavation, at a depth of 9.0 feet bgs.

On June 24, 1994, following removal of the UST copper fuel lines, samples AA, BB, CC, DD,
and EE were collected along the former piping length of the excavation, which was
approximately 63 feet in length. The piping samples were collected at a depth of 1.5 feet bgs.
All samples were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPHC).

Findings

All pdst-excavation soil samples collected from the UST excavation and from below piping
associated with the former UST at Building 1122 contained TPHC concentrations below the
NJDEP residential direct contact total organic contaminants soil cleanup criteria of 10,000
milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg) (N.J.A.C. 7:26D and revisions dated February 3, 1994).
Samples A, and F, collected on June 21, 1994, contained TPHC concentrations of 26.8 mg/kg,
and 7.97 mg/kg, respectively. Samples BB, CC, DD, and EE, collected on June 24, 1994,
contained levels of TPHC ranging in concentration from 8.83 mg/kg to 117.0 mg/kg. Sample
AA contained a non-detectable concentration of TPHC.

IV
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Site Restoration .

Following receipt of all post-excavation soil sampling results, the excavation was backfilled to
grade with a combination of uncontaminated excavated soil and certified clean fill. The
excavation site was then restored to its original condition.

Site Assessment Oualitv Assurance

The sampling and laboratory analysis conducted during the site assessment were performed in
accordance with Section 7:26E-2.1 of the Technical Requirements.

ConclusioTis and Recommendations ■

Based on the post-excavation soil sampling results, soils with TPHC concentrations exceeding
the NJDEP soil cleanup criteria for total organic contaminants of 10,000 mg/kg, do not exist in
the former location of the UST or associated piping.

No further action is proposed in regard to the clo.sure and site assessment of UST No. 081533-
171 at Building 1122.

1
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1.0 UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK DECOMMISSIONING
ACTIVITIES

1.1 OVERVIEW

One underground storage tank (UST), New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
(NJDEP) Registration No. 081533-171, was closed at Building 1122 at U.S. Army
Fort Monmouth, Fort Monmouth, New Jersey on June 21, 1994. Refer to site location map on
Figure 1. This report presents the results of the DPWs implementation of the UST
Decommissioning/Closure Plan submitted to the NJDEP on May 25, 1994. The plan was
approved on-June 7,. 1994. The UST was a steel 1,500-gallon tank with fiberglass coating
containing No. 2 diesel oil. - . . ..

Decommissioning activities for UST No. 081533-171 complied with all applicable Federal, State
and Local laws and ordinances in effect at the date of decommissioning. These lav/s included
but were not limited to: N.J.A.C. 7:14B-1 et seq., N.J.A.C. 5:23-1 et seq., and Occupational
Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) 1910.146 & 1910.120. All permits including but not

■  - liimted to the NJDEP-approved. Decommissioning/Closure Plan were posted onsite for
inspection. CUTE Inc., the contractor that conducted the decommissioning activities, , is
registered and certified by the NJDEP for performing UST closure activities. Closure of UST
No. 081533-171 proceeded under the approval of the NJDEP Bureau of Underground Storage
Tanks (NJDEP-BUST). The NJDEP-BUST closure approval and signed certifications for UST
No. '081533-171 are included in Appendices A and B, respectively.

Based on an inspection of the UST, field screening of subsurface soils and analytical results of
collected soil samples, the DPW has concluded that no significant historical discharges are
associated with the UST or associated piping.

This UST Closure and Site Investigation Report has been prepared by Smith Environmental
Technologies Corporation, to assist the United States Army Directorate of Public Works (DPW)
in complying with the NJDEP Bureau of Underground Storage Tanks (NJDEP-BUST)
regulations. The applicable NJDEP-BUST regulations at the date of closure were the Interim
Closure Requirements for Underground Storage Tank Systems (N.J.A.C. 7:14B-1 et seq.
September 1990 and revisions dated November 1,1991).

This report was prepared using information required at the time of closure. Section 1 of ̂ s UST
Closure and Site Investigation Report provides a summary of the UST decommissioning
activities. Section 2 of this report describes the site investigation activities. Conclusions and
recommendations, including the results of the soil sampling investigation, are presented in the
final section of this report.
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1.2 SITE DESCRIPTION

Building 1122 is located in the western portion of the Main Post area of Fort Monmouth, as
shown on Figure 1. USTNo. 081533-171 was located west of Building 1122 and appurtenant
piping ran approximately 63 feet northeast from the excavation to Building 1122. The fill port
area was located directly above the tank. A site map is provided on Figure 2.

1.2.1 Geological/Hydrogeological Setting

The following is a description of the geological/hydrogeological setting of the area surrounding
Building 1122. Included is a description of the regional geology of the area surrounding
Fort Monmouth as well as descriptions of the local geology and hydrogeology of the Main Post
-area.-

Regional Geoloev .

Monmouth County lies within the New Jersey Section of the Atlantic Coastal Plain
physiographic province. The Main Post, Charles Wood, and the Evans areas are located in what
may be referred to as the Outer Coastal Plain subprovince, or the Outer Lowlands.,

In general. New Jersey Coastal Plain formatioris consist of a seaward-dipping wedge of
unconsolidated deposits of clay, silt, and gravel. These •formations typically strike northeast-
southwest with a dip ranging from 10 to 60 feet per mile and were deposited on Precambrian and
lower Paleozoic rocks (Zapecza, 1989). These sediments, predominantly derived from deltaic,
shallow marine, and continental shelf environments, date from Cretaceous through the
Quatemary Periods. The mineralogy ranges from quartz to glauconite.

The formations record several major transgressive/regressive cycles and contain units which are
generally thicker to the southeast and reflect a deeper water environment. Over 20 regional
geologic units are present within the sediments of the Coastal Plain. Regressive, upward
coarsening deposits are usually aquifers (e.g., Englishtown and Kirkwood Formations, and the
Cohansey Sand) while the transgressive deposits act as confining units (e.g., the Merchantville,
Marshalltown, and Navesink Formations). The individual thicknesses for these units vary
greatly (i.e., from several feet to several hundred feet). The Coastal Plain deposits thicken to the
southeast from the Fall Line to greater than 6,500 feet in Cape May County (Brown and
Zapecza, 1990).

Local Geology

Based oii the regional geologic map (Jablonski, 1968), the Cretaceous age Red Bank and
Tinton Sands outcrop at the Main Post area. The Red Bank sand conformably overlies the
Navesink Formation and dips to the southeast at 35 feet per mile. The upper member
(Shrewsbury) of the Red Bank sand is a yellowish-gray to reddish- brown clayey, medium-to-
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■  coarse-grained sand that contains abundant rock fragments, minor mica and glauconite
(Jablonski). The lower member (Sandy Hook) is a dark gray to black, medium-to-fine grained
sand with abundant clay, mica, and glauconite.

The Tinton sand conformably overlies the Red Baiik Sand and ranges from a clayey medium to
very coarse grained feldspathic quartz and glauconite sand to a glauconitic coarse sand. The
color varies from dark yellovdsh orange or light brown to moderate brown and from light olive to

■ grayish olive. Glauconite may constitute 60 to 80 percent of the sand fraction in the upper part
of the unit (Minard, 1969). The upper part of the Tinton is often highly oxidized and iron oxide
encrusted (Minard).

1  HT/drogeologv

The water table aquifer m the Main Post area is identified as part of the "composite confining
units," or minor aquifers. The minor aquifers include the Navesitik formation. Red Bank Sand,
Tinton Sand, Homerstown Sand, Vincentown Formation, Manasquan Formation, Shark River
Fomiation, Piney Point Formation, and the basal clay of the Klirkwood Foimation.

Based on records of wells drilled in the Main Post area, water is typically encountered at depths
of2 to 9 feet below ground surface (bgs). According to Jablonski, wells drilled in the Red Bank
and Tinton Sands may produce 2 to 25 gallons per minute (gpm). Some well owners have
reported acidic water that requires treatment to remove iron.

Due to the proximity of the Atlantic Ocean to Fort Monmouth, shallow groundwater may be
tidally influenced and may flow toward creeks and brooks as the tide goes out, and away from
creeks and brooks as the tide comes in. However, an abundance of clay lenses and sand deposits
were noted in borings installed throughout Fort Monmouth. Therefore the direction of shallow
groundwater should be determined on a case by case basis.

1.3 HEALTH AND SAFETY

Before, during, and after all decommissioning activities, hazards at the work site which may have
posed a threat to the Health and Safety of all personnel who were involve with, or were affected
by, the deconunissioning of the UST system were minimized. All areas which posed, or may
have been suspected to pose a vapor hazard were monitored by a qualified individual utilizing an
organic vapor analyzer (OVA). The individual ascertained if the area was properly vented to
render the area safe, as defined by OSHA.
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I 1.4 REMOVAL OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

1.4.1 General Procedures

•  All underground obstructions (utilities, etc.) were marked out by the
contractor performing the closure prior to excavation activities.

•  All activities were carried out with the greatest regard to safety and health and
the safeguarding of the environment.

•  All excavated soils were visually examined and screened with an OVA for
evidence of contamination. Potentially contaminated soils were identified and
logged during closure activities.

•  Surface materials (i.e., asphalt, concrete-, etc.) were excavated and staged
separately from all soil and recycled in accordance with all applicable
regulations and laws.

•  A Sub#arface Evaluator from the DPW was present during all closure
activities.

1.4.2 Underground Storage Tank Excavation and Cleaning

Prior to UST decommissioning activities, surficial soil was removed to expose the UST and
associated piping. All free product present in the piping was drained into, the UST, and the UST
was purged to remove vapors prior to cutting and removal of the piping. After removal of the
associated piping, a manway was made in the UST to allow for proper cleaning. The UST was
completely emptied of all liquids prior to removal from the ground. Approximately 259 gallons
of liquid were transported by Freehold Cartage Inc. to Lionetti Oil Recovery Co. Inc., aNJDEP-
approved petroleum recycling and disposal company located in Old Bridge, New Jersey. Refer
to Appendix C for the waste manifest (NJA-1603184).

The UST was cleaned prior to removal from the excavation in accordance with the NJDEP-
BUST regulations. After the UST was removed from the excavation, it was staged on
polyethylene sheeting and examined for holes. No holes or punctures were observed during the
inspection by the Sub-Surface Evaluator. Soils surrounding the UST were screened visually and
with an OVA for evidence of contamination. No evidence of contamination was observed.

Soil screening was also performed along the piping associated with the UST. No contamination
was noted anywhere along the piping length.
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1.5 UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL

The tank was transported by CUTE Inc. to Ma2za and Sons Inc. for disposal in compliance with
all applicable regulations and laws. See Appendix D for UST Disposal Certificate.

The Subsurface Evaluator labeled the UST prior to transport with the following information:

•  site of origin
•  contact person

• NJDEP UST Facility ID number
•  name of transporter/contact person
•  destination site/contact person

1.6 MANAGEMENT OF EXCAVATED SOILS

Based on OVA air monitoring and TPHC analysis results firom the post-excavation soil samples,
no soils exhibited signs of contamination. Therefore, the excavated soils were used as backfill
following removal of the UST.
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2.0 SITE INVESTIGATION ACTIVITIES

2.1 OVERVIEW

The Site Investigation was managed and carried out by U.S. Army DPW personnel. All analyses
were performed and reported by U.S. Army Fort Monmoutb Environmental Laboratory, a
NJDEP-certified testing laboratory. All sampling was performed under the direct supervision of
a NJDEP Certified Sub-Surface Evaluator according to the methods described m the NJDEP
Field Sampling Procedures Manual {1992). Sampling frequency and parameters analyzed
complied with be NJDEP-BUST document Interim Closure Requirements for Underground
Storage Tank Systems (September 1990 and revisions dated November 1,1991) which was the
applicable-regulation at the date of-tbe closure. - All records of the- Site Investigation activities^are
maintained by the Fort Monmoutb DPW Environmental Office.

The following Parties participated in Closure and Site Investigation Activities.

• Closure Contractor: Cleaning Up The Environment Inc. (CUTE)
Contact Person: Nancy Williams
Phone Number: (201)427-2881
NJDEP Company Certification No.: 0200128

•  Subsurface Evaluator: Dinkerrai M. Desai
Employer: U.S. Army, Fort Monmoutb
Phone Number: (908)532-1475
NJDEP Certification No.: E0002266

•  Analytical Laboratory: U.S. Army Fort Monmoutb Environmental Laboratory
Contact Person: Brian K. McKee

Phone Number: (908)532-4359
NJDEP Company Certification No.: 13461

•  Hazardous Waste Hauler: Freehold Cartage Inc.
Contact Person: Barry Olsen
Phone Number: (908)721-0900
NJDEP Hazardous Waste Hauler No.: 2265

2.2 FIELD SCREENING/MONITORING

Field screening was performed by a NJDEP Certified Sub-Surface Evaluator using an OVA and
visual observations to identify potentially contaminated material. Soil excavated from around the
tank and appurtenant piping, as well as the UST excavation sidewalls and bottom, did not exhibit
any evidence of potential contamination.
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2.3 SOIL SAMPLING

On June 21, 1994, post-excavation soil samples B, C, E, F, DUP B, and DUP E were collected
from a total of four (4) locations along the sidewalls of the excavation, at a depth of 8.5 feet
below ground surface (bgs). Samples A, and D were collected from two (2) locations along the
base of the UST excavation at a depth of 9.0 feet bgs.

On June 24, 1994, following removal of the UST copper fuel lines, samples AA, BB, CC, DD,
and EE were collected along the former piping length of the excavation, which was
approximately 63 feet in length. The piping samples were collected at a depth of 1.5 feet bgs.
All samples were analyzed for TPHC.

The site assessment was performed by U.S. Army personnel in accordance with the NJDEP
Technical Requirements and the NJDEP Field Sampling Procedures Manual. A summary of
sampling activities including parameters analyzed is provided in Table 1. The post-excavation
soil samples were collected using polystyrene scoops; Actual soil TPHC values may be higher
than reported, due to sample utensil absorbency. If absorbency resulted in reducing the actual
soil TPHC concentration by 50 %, the highest soil contaminant would have been 234.0 mg/kg,
still below the applicable NJDEP soil cleanup standard for total organic contaminants of
10,000 mg/kg. Following soil sampling activities, the samples v/ere chilled and delivered to U.S.
Army Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory located in Fort Monmouth, New Jersey, for
analysis.



TABLE 1

SUMMARY OF SAMPLING ACTIVITIES

BUILDING 1122, MAIN POST

FORT MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

Sample ID Date of Collection Matrix Sample Type Analytical Parameters
(and USEPA Methods)*

Sampling Method

A 06-21-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

B 06-21-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

C 06-21-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

D 06-21-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

E 06-21-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

F 06-21-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

DUPB 06-21-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

DUPE 06-21-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

AA 06-24-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

BB 06-24-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

CO 06-24-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

DD 06-24-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

EE 06-24-94 Soil Post-Excavation TPHC Polystyrene Scoop

*Note:

TPHC

Not applicable
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (Method 418.1 / soil and aqueous)
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3.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMWIENDATIONS

3.1 SOIL SAMPLING RESULTS

To evaluate soil conditions following removal of the UST and associated piping, post-excavation
soil samples were collected jfrom a total of six (6) locations on June 21, 1994, and from five (5)
locations on June 24, 1994. All samples were analyzed for TPHC. The post-excavation
sampling results were compared to the NJDEP residential direct contact total organic
contaminants soil cleanup criteria of 10,000 mg/kg (N.J.A.C. 7:26D and revisions dated
Februarys, 1994). A summary of the analytical results and comparison to the NJDEP soil
cleanup criteria is provided in Table 2 and the soil sampling results are shown on Figure 3. The
analytical data package"is provided in Appendix E.

All post-excavation soil samples collected on June 21, 1994, and on June 24, 1994, from the
USX excavation and from below piping associated with the UST contained concentrations of
TPHC below the NJDEP soil cleanup criteria., Post-excavation soil samples A, and F, collected
on June 21, 1994 contained TPHC concentrations of 26.8 mg/kg, and 7.97 mg/kg, respectively.
Post-excavation soil samples BB, CC, DD, and EE, collected on June 24, 1994, contained I^HC
concentrations ranging from 8.83 mg/kg to 117.0 mg/kg. Sample AA contained a non-detectable
concentration of TPHC.

3.2 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

The analytical results for all post-excavation soil samples collected from the UST closure
excavation at Building 1122 were below the NJDEP soil cleanup criteria for total organic
contaminants. -

Based on the post-excavation sampling results, soils with TPHC concentrations exceeding the
NJDEP soil cleanup criteria for total organic contaminants of 10,000 mg/kg, do not exist in the
former location of the UST or associated piping.

No further action is proposed in regard to the closure and site assessment of UST No. 081533-
171 at Building 1122.
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TABLE 2

POST-EXCAVATION SOIL SAMPLING RESULTS

BUILDING 1122

FT. MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

PAGE 1 OF 2

Sample Sample Sample Analysis Compound Sample Compound Result NJDEP Exceeds

ID/Depth Laboratory ID Date Date Name Quantitation of (mg/kg) Soil Cleanup Cleanup

Limit Concern Criteria * Criteria

(mg/kg) (mg/kg)

A/9.0-9.5' 1535.1 06-21-94 06-22-94 Total Solid 86%

TPHC 6.6 yes 26.8 10,000 ~

B/8.5-9.0' 1535.2 06-21-94 06-22-94 Total Solid ~ ~ 85% ~ ~

TPHC 6.6 yss ND 10,000 ~

C/8.5-9.0' 1535.3 06-21-94 06-22-94 Total Solid ~ ~ 86% ~ ~

TPHC 6.6 yes ND 10,000 ~

D/9.0-9.5' 1535.4 06-21-94 06-22-94 Total Solid ~ ~ 86% ~ ~

TPHC 6.6 yes ND 10,000 ~

E/8.5-9.0' 1535.5 06-21-94 06-22-94 Total Solid ~ ~ 84% ~ ~

TPHC 6.6 yes ND 10,000 ~

F/8.5-9.0' 1535.6 06-21-94 06-22-94 Total Solid ~ ~ 86% ~ ~

TPHC 6.6 yes 7.97 10,000 ~

DUP B/8.5-9.0' 1535.7 06-21-94 06-22-94 Total Solid ~
— 85% ~ ~

TPHC 6.6 yes ND 10,000 ~

DUP E/8.5-9.0' 1535.8 06-21-94 06-22-94 Total Solid ~ ~ 83% ~ ~

TPHC 6.6 yes ND 10,000 ~



TABLE 2

POST-EXCAVATION SOIL SAMPLING RESULTS
BUILDING 1122

FT. MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

i-Aun z ur z

Sample
ID/Depth

Sample
Laboratory ID

Sample
Date

Analysis
Date

Compound
Name

Sample
Quantitation

Limit

(mg/kg)

Compoimd
of

Concern

Result

(mg/kg)
NJDEP

Soil Cleanup
Criteria *

(mg/kg)

Exceeds

Cleanup
Criteria

AA/1.5-2.0" 1540.1 06-24-94 06-24-94 Total Solid
.. 98% —

TPHC 6.6 yes ND 10,000 —

BB/1.5-2.0' 1540.2 06-24-94 06-24-94 Total Solid ~ ~
97% —

—

TPHC 6.6 yes 117.0 10,000 —

CC/1.5-2.0' 1540.3 06-24-94 06-24-94 Total Solid ~
96% —

TPHC 6.6 yes 88.0 10,000 —

DD/I.5-2.0' 1540.4 06-24-94 06-24-94 Total Solid ~ ~
94% —

—

TPHC 6.6 yes 8.83 10,000 —

EE/1.5-2.0' 1540.5 06-24-94 06-24-94 Total Solid ~ ~
95% — —

TPHC 6.6 yes 17.0 10,000 —

Notes:

*  Cleanup criteria for total organics
Not applicable / does not exceed criteria

TPHC Total Petroleirai Hydrocarbons

Smith Environmental Tehnologies Corporation (Project No. 09-5004-07)

soillI22.doc
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of
Department of Environmental

Protection and Energy

Christine Todd Whitman Robert C. Shinn, Jr.
Governor Commissioner

Mr. Joseph Fallen
SELFM-EH-EV
Department of the Army
Headquarters CECOM Fort Monmouth
Fort Monmouth, NJ 077703-5000

Dear Mr. Fallen:

Re: UST Closures - Fort Monmouth
Fort Monmouth Army Base
Tinton Falls, Monmouth County

The NJDEPE has reviewed the four underground storage tank closure plans for UST number
0081533 tanks 1 and 171 and for UST number 0090010 tanks 17 and 18 submitted on May
31, 1994 for NJDEPE review and approval. The NJDEPE has determined that the closure
plans for these tanks are consistent with the Technical Requirements for Site Remediation.

The remedial efforts associated with the closures of these tanks may commence as scheduled
in each of the associated closure plans. This letter must be made available to any authorized
personnel responsible for review and oversight of UST removals. This approval does not
relinquish Fort Monmouth from fulfilling any Federal, County or Municipal requirement
associated with the removal of underground storage tanks.

>*lf you should nave any questions or require addiiionai irifcrmation, please do fict hesitate to
contact me at (609) 633-1455.

Sincerely,

Ian R. Curtis, Case Manager
Bureau of Federal Case Management

RPCBBFCMVFTMMTHI 2.IRC

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer • Printed on Recycled and Recyclable Paper
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FOB yTBTT USgQNtV

UST-014
2j91 xAl^k^' DtifeRec'd^

TMSi

Stiff
Stateof Newf Jersey

Department of EnvironmentaL Protection and Energy-
Division of Responsible Party Site Remediation

CN 029

Trenton. NJ 08625-0029
Tel. #609-984-3156

Scott A. Welner • Fax. # 609-292-5604 Karl J. Delaney
Commissioner '

UNDERGROUND STORAGETANK

.RITE ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

Under the provisions of the Underground Storage
of Hazardous Substances Act

in accordance with N.JA.C. 7:14B

This Summary lorm shall be used by all owners and operators of Underground Storage Tank Systems (USTS) who
have either reported a release and are subject to the she assessment requirements of N.J.A.C. 7:148-8.2 or who
have closed USTS pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:148:9.1 et seq. and. are subject to the she assessment requirements of
NJ.A.C. 7:148-92 and 9.3.

INSmVQWNS:

• Please print legibfy or typs.

• Fill in all applicable blanks. This form will require various attachments in order to complete the Summary. The
technical guidance document. Interim Closure Requirements for USTs. explains the regulatory (and technical)
requirements for closure and the Scope of Work. Investigation and Corrective Action Requirements for-
Discharges from linriarnrniind Storage Tanks and Pipino Systems explains the regulatory (and technical)
requirements for corrective action.

• Return one original of the form and all required attachments to the above address.
• Attach a scaled she diagram of the subject facility which shows the information specified in ItemP/ B of this form.
• Explain any 'No'or 'N/A' response on a separate sheet.

Date of Submission

1122 na.Ti^.V171
FACIUTY REGISTRATION #

I. FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS

U.S. Army. Fort Monmouth, New Jersey •
directorate of Engineering arid Housing Building 16/
Tort Monmouth, New Jersey 07/U3 County Monmouth
Telephone No. (908) 5-32-6224

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS, if different from above

Telephone No..



UST^14

Ml

II. DISCHARGE REPORTING REQUIREMENTS
Was oonuminalion found? Yas X_No * Jl^Hotlina r6091292-7172)
(Nota: All dischagas must ba raportad to tha Env,ronmantal Acton Hotlina (609) 292

B. Tha 8ubstanca(s) dbchargad was(wara) N/A

,  I

•0. Hava any vapof hazards baanmitigalad? Yas

I  Letter dated June 7, 1994
III. DECOMMISSIONING OF TANK SYSTEMS Cbsura Approval No.

GuW-c. Do=um.n., Int.rim Clc.ur. ta ?.eh »l th.^s o(
documsmation ol »• ""J ,ii. mao wh'eh shows Ihs localiohs ot all samplas and borirgs. ihe
{Ifnommissipning us®d^. P'®"* iSlity^t tha baglnnlng-oj tha tank closura oparation and annotared
location ol-all tanks-and p>R.p runs^ tha tha oag .bandonad. tamporaniy dosad. ate.). The
lamfsHatTp ̂VlSa u^a^tf d'S^J.SSS^ of tha sha assassmant raquiramahts. H it is properly and -
lagibly annotated.

IV. SITE ASSESSMENT REQUIREMENTS

A. Excavated Soil

=1 con,s^n in .
Waste or Non-Hazardous Waste. ̂  ""® . 1 present) as explained in tha technical
iSnr^cilnts1o?lS:^^^ 3«ion. Describe amount of soil removed, its classHication.
and disposal location.

8. Scaled Site Diagrams ""

1. Scaled site diagrams must b<» attached whchinduda tha following informaton:

a. North arrow and scale . • n
b. The locations of the ground water monifonng walls
c Location and depth of each soil sample and bonfig

.  d All major surface and sub-surface structures and utilities

h. Locations of surface water bodies

C. Soil samplas and borings (check appropriate answer)

1. Ware soil samples taken from the excayafon as prescribed? X_Yes __No __N/A
2. W.t.sonbo,lhgstak.h«lh.Uhl<i/a.ihClosu,..ll.«P'.>cnb.d7 _Y.s _No !t_N A

3. AMchth..h.l,lic.l-.iu.s in «bul.,l=rm.ndlhclp<l.th.tellPwii.SlnlPhh.li»h about .hchsampi.-
a. Customer sample number (keyed to the site map)
b'. The depth of the soil sample
c. Soil boring logs
d. Method detection limit of the method useo
a. QA/OC Information as required



UST-014

2/91

0. Ground Watsr Monitoring

1. Numbor of ground watar monitoring wtUs instaliod Q

2. Attach th« analytical rasults of tha ground watar aamplaa In tabular form, induda tha foltowing
information for aach sampla from aach well:

a. Site diagram number for each well installed
b. Depth of ground water surface
c. Depth of screened interval
d. Method detection limit of the method used
a. Well logs
f. Well permit numbers
g. QA/QC Information as required

V. SOIL CONTAMINATION

A. Was soil contamination found? Yes J^No
If *¥6$*, please answer Question B-E
If "No", please answer Question B

B. The highest soil contamination still remaining in the ground has ̂ en ^
1  M/a Dob total BTEX._[lZfl ppb total non-targeted VOC
2. S/5 Sb total B/N. w/fl ^ ^Pb total non-targeted B/N

^ ̂  7 -fl PP™ « non-petroleum substance)
4. M/fl PPb ^

G. Rsmsdiation of free product, contaminated soils

1. All free product contaminated soil on the property boundaries and above the water table are believed to
have been removed from the subsurface Yes X—No ' Va- X wr-

2 Free product contaminated soils are suspected to exist below the, >^a.ert^l6 Ye. Kc
3". Free product contaminated soils are suspected to exist off the property boundarws. Yes No

D. Was the vertical and horizontal extent of contamination determined? Yes No X_N/A

E. Does soil contamination intersed ground water? Yes No X—

VI. GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION N/A

A. Was ground water contamination found? Yes No
If "Yes*, please answer Questions B-G.
If "No", please answer only Question B.

B. -n,. hish«t ground waft cdraaminKton « any 1 aampling totion and at an, 1 saropUng avant to data has
been determined to be:

Dob total BTEX, ^ PPP total non-targeted VOC
I  pS total B/N PPb total non-targeted B/N
q  ̂ ppbtotal MTBE. —^ppbtotaiTBA^  (for non-petroleum substance)

5. greatest thickness of separate phase produa found ^
6. separate phase product has been delineated Yes 0

/

C. Resutt(s) of well search

A wall saaron (induding a -avlaw ol roanual wall ,a»>ds) Indinatas thd prwda. rouniclpal „ commaroialwallsdo.slstwilhinlhadislanea,spadll<KllnlhaScopaolWo.k. Yas _No _N«

2. The number of these wells identified is •
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2/91

D. Proximity of walls and contaminant plum*

1. Tha shailowast dapth of any wail notad in tha wail sairch which may tM in tha horizontal or vartical
potantial palh(s) of tha contaminant pluma(s) is fsat balqw grada (considaration has t>aan givan
for tha affacts of pumping, subsurfaca structures, ate. on the diraction(s) of contaminant migration).
This wall is f««t from tha source and its screening begins at a dapth of faM.

2. The shallowest dapth to the top of the well screen for any wall in the potential path of the pluma(s) (as
dascr&wd in D1 above) is feet below grade. This well is boated feat from the source.

3. The cbsest horizontal distance of a private, commercial or municipal well in the potential path of tha
plume (as determined in Dt) is feet from the source. This well is feet deep and
screening logins at a depth of feat.

E. A plan for separate phase product recovery has bean induded. ;Yes No N/A

F. A ground water contour map has bean submitted which includes the ground water alevatbns for each well
'  Yes ̂  No N/A

G. Delineation of contaminatbn

1. The ground water contaminants have bean delineated to MCLs or lower values at the property
boundaries. Yes No

2. Tha plume Is suspected to continue off the property at concsntratbns greater than MCLs.
Yes- No

3. Off property access (circle one): is being sought has been app.-ov6d has been dariied

Vll. SITE ASSESSMENT CERTIHCAT10N [praparer of site assessment plan - NJ.A.C. 7:"i4B-E.3(b) 49.5(3)3]

The person signing this cortrficatton as the 'Qualified Ground Water Consuftant" (as defined in NJ.A.C.7;14B-1.6)
responsible for the design and implomentatbn of the site assessment plan as specified in N.J.A.C. 7:14B-8.3(a) &
9.2(b)2. must supply the name of the cartifying organizatbn and certification number.

"I certify under penalty of law that the information provided in this document is true, accurate,
arid complete and was obtained by procedures in compliance with NJA.C. 7:14B-8 and 9.1
am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false, inaccurate, or incomplete
information, including fines and/or imprisonment."

NAME (Print or Type) Dinkerrai Desai SIGNATURE.

COMPANY NAME U.S. Arttiy Fort Monmouth ^ DATB.
(Preparer of She Assessment Plan)

1- /?
T

CERTIFYING CERTlFlCAnGN
ORGANIZATION NJDEP NUMBER E0002266
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Vlit TAWtf pgcOMM'gSlONtWG CgRTTnCATIQH [p«f»on p«riortninfl tank dtcommiasioning poniorr of
dotura plan • KJA.C. 7ll4B-9^(a}4]

"I certify under penalry of law that tank decommissiordng activities were performed-in
compliance with NJA.C. 7:J4B'92(b}3.1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
subrmaing false, inaccurate, or incomplete iTformadon, includin,^fines andJor imprisonment."

NAME ff»rintafTva«t SlGmTURS ^

COMPANY NAME DATT.
(Patlotmar ot Tank UacotnmUnOfiing}

X CFPTIFICA-nONS BY THg BEBPONStBLP PARTYnES) OF TNE P&CfLTTY

A.Tha foirowlng cartlflcatlon atiall ba algnad by tha highaat ranking Individual with ovarall
raapenalblllty for that facility [N.JA.C. 7:14B*2.3{c)lll.

"J certify under penalty of law that the informatics yr:-y -^ed in this document_ is true,
accurate, and complete . I am aware that there are sig/ujlcuru penalties for submitting false,
inaccurate, or incomplete itformation, including fines and/or imdhsonmera."

NAME (Print or Typa) James Qtt SIGNATUR^Ol^^iei^l
COMPANYN.AME U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth.

B. Tha following cartlflcatlon ahall b» algnad aa foliowa (according to tha raquiramanta of
N.J.A.C.7:14B.2.3(q2Il:

1. For a corporation, by a prireipal axacutiva officar of at laast tha laval of vica presidarrt.
2 For a pannarjhip or sola propriatorahip. by a ganaral partnar or tha propriator. raspaaivaly: or
2. For a muncipality. Stala. Fadaril or othar public agancy by arthar tha principal axacutiva officar or ranking

alactad otfidal.

4. In casas whara tha highast ranking corporata partnarship, govammanial officar or official at tha facility as
raquirad in A abova is tha sama parson as tha official raquirad to cantfy in B. only tha cartKicalion in A
naad to ba mada. In ail othar casas, tha cartifcations of A and B shall ba mada.

"I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the
information submitted in this application arid all attached documents, and that based on my
inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe
that the submined infonruition is true, accurate, and cornolete. I am aware that there are
significant penalties for submitting false, inaccuraiz,' ir.:,^rr.pleie information, including
fines aruiJor imprisonment."

NAME (Print or Typa) __SIGNATURE.

COMPANY NAME DATE.



BUILDmONO. 1199

KJDBP UST BEGISTRATION KO. 81533-171

DATE TANK mjOVED . 6/21/94

UO/ CONIKACTNOMBEB. 9t-^)3A8

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT TANK XffiCOMMISSIONJNQ ACnvims

THERE ARE SIGMnCANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMrnMOFAtRKlNACx^URAm OR
INCK5MPlJSTEXNFORMAHON»lNCm)QraEnjmSAt®/ORIMPRIsaNMHNT.

NAME (PrlntftfType) John Lt^m?p;an

SECESTATURB

N JDBP UST CLOSURE^
COMPANY |®RFOB^^6lGTA^nKlDBOO(MD^ OiTE Inn

NJDBPUBTCLQSUREWSKaiATECBRTIFICATO 020CM9ft

DATEOFSUBMtWAL 7/iq/q/.

7^

m. wQsm

iy%t IT in f ̂ /N
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iX state of New Jersey
Department of Environmental Protection and Energy

Hazaroous Waste Regulation Program
Manifest Section

CN 028, Trenton, NJ 08625-0028
o' nfint in I'.lock lollcrn. IForm flofjnnod for tiso on clito |l2*oitchl tvpowrltor.i '"n .'\orrrvt\f ''fc:*-., J *' ■" -J

UMIFCRM HAZARDOUS
'VASTE MANIFEST

I. '.luncrator s US EPA ID No.

mI 'n'nl7lnl

Maniiosi
n -^ncnt "li.. ,

2. Haga l I.:tcfr;ai:on in ine snadea areas
IS net roauirca cv Federal la.y.

*  * t:l.« AvKUtivS .'us Army Communications Electronic Command'''|j"j"V '"■1 g Q /
^ In Post, c/o James Shirghio, Bldg 250A
?  IN: SELFM-DL-EM-MS, Fort Monmouth, NJ 82228 07703

qn« 532-6224

'-u'te Gafiftraii,! '.iD

j  p.ehold Cartage Inc.

uS ErA ID rijmoer

' N! Ji PI 01 5! 4! i: 2! 6- 1: 6! 4-
i.jno . j iirA 14011*: i;f :  ■■ ■ gpg A62-1001

=. '^aie r.- i.nj. -J

. an aiia Aoarf-.s

I  onetti Oil Recovery =CO."XfUI.
kunyon & Cheesequake Rds.
Old Bridge, NJ .08857^

•3 Br^ !•- i:i:ir.C--r

•i:....; •• .-r •

^10084044064 908 """721-0900

X  Petroleum Oil N.O.S. Class 3 (Petroleum Oil)
Combustible Liquid uN 1270 PG III_  V p 0 .1 T_.T Ad afen ,1^ X. 7 2 2 >/

uKivnd-PAmi-.-,<ic.VTx■^><»
oA Ko5 c-W 3 ^' \j

vP.C=l—

xvr p.»z,;:water I . W . J H—Vg-^ -TV/ P.-K^-v-r<.¥ TSTte^^
T REGULATED BY EpI "^0^™ AS

J HOUR EMERGENCY PHONE: 201-427-2881^. OCy^COlO UO
NJ DECALff_

i iON: i r...-ioov ceciaio in ii ine ccnicnia oi inis cciiLinninoni .,tit lu.iv ano nocjraieiv ul'Slii^ ..jovu ny i. i-;i; .r Li.r.oin.i i
.  . • 1-^ iM r^rt^nnr i*nnrtiimn t.^r imncrmrt i^v hinnw^iv

•• I ION: I r...-ioov ceciaio in ii me ccnicnia oi inis cciiLinninoni ..re lu.iv ano nocjraieiv deiuiiw ..jovu uy -t ■.n.i.m.,., n.in-.o
■  •'3. ..la laooled. anu aro in all lespoeis m proper conoition tor iranspori oy hignway i.ccoru eg to applicoLMi inierna.ionai ana national

Month Day reark:,". .~:v
V

Signaiura

-N

: -.-nont ci liuccinl ol Material:

C—Dqv''^
jSignniure

: -•.—•.inl ol neceipt oi Maieri ttj

■ Month Day

signature Month Day Year

\ - i 1

Year j

jZ

h-*

lO
CO

:  jr. .'.mi j i*c»

Csy . ir 00
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To^\i j C1 - OOI O- \% IO-hfi5

Tci^vi u3^"Co8f 5B3-niMAZZA & SON^, INC.
5v "hc^ . Recycling Division

3230 Sftafto Road • Tlnlon Falls. NJ 07753

(908) 822-9292

Recvcffnq Material Receipt Form

:'8950

CuBlotnar: ,

AddrMs; _

in

Job Location: _

Data: .-,1. h

f + 7V^ftnrtMKrH>
(' f

58360 LC e

Tfuck/Container No —

License Plalei/D.E.P.#.

□ 10yd
jP^byd
^Oyd
□ 40 yd
□ 50 yd

/

jU.

Welgfimaster:.
\

L.
■c:

•  'i'l
26330 LU b

3'I

Concrete

"Slijmpe
Brush 1
Wood
PaOata
Glass

Tirss

PalnUd Wood

Shingles
•

TOTAL:

COO BOX
r"

✓

Cuslomer:i4i^



Njame

\  ress

') 1453 W. Park Ave., Wayside
Joaaph Scarano Sand & Graval Co. AsbUfy Pafk, NJ. 07712

908-493-3333

18773

V

Order Date

Deliver Date /.-V 1 /y' /

r V ex/ h-
Delivered I I C.O.D. I I

F.O.B./P.U.n Charge

Item(s)
Quantity / Measure
(tons, lbs., yds., ea.)

Unit

Price
Total

L% 0 .<r^
—r- 3/. s.rr f

-- - -

iai m.nuu: i"!

[J k % / Delivery
.7.14 } ^ Vv'/ .0-^^

-

*  jriipany not t^^nsi^e^r damage done off public roacfsi'Gdbf not guaranteed!

^lfeu/6 fftcu/el utiii ̂ laoet!
4i»tec i ̂25

N.J. Tax

Total



Building No. II 2Z^

Tank Size gal

SHEET

NJDEPE Reg. No. S" /j'd 3 - / ? f

Tank Void tons

CT.ERN FILL

ITEM NO.

o ZZZZ-I- (

description

f; //
QUANTITY

X i.

TICKET #

/ 2^772

TOTAL Z(' 2-^

STONE

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

/V /fl-

QUANTITY TICKET #

TOTAL

ff..

ID#27 .soil to .

Chargeable; clean; fill|;g;?;::gr^p^
Chargeable stone J
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MAZZA&SONS, INC.

Metal Recyclers
Auto and Truck

3230 Shatto Rd.

TInlon Falls, NJ

(908) 922-9292

Make of .
Autoi

.. CutlomerSi Name

Address

'K '■

37640 LB G

IT-za

Casi Iron

Copper *1

Copper Hi

Ll. Copper
Brass

Alum Clean

Slair^ess

TOTAL AMOUNT:
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Report of Analysis
U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory

NJDEPE Certification # 13461

Client: U.S. Army
DPW, SELFM-PW-EV

Bldg. 167.
Ft. Monmouth, NJ 07703

Lab. ID #
Sample Rec'd

Analysis Start
Analysis Comp

1535.1-.8

06/21/94
06/22/94
06/22/94

Analysis: 418.1 (TPH) NJDEPE UST Reg.#: 0081533-171

Matrix: Soil Closure #: 07-June-94 Letter

Analyst: S. Hubbard DICAR #:
Ext. Meth: Sonc. Location #: Bldg. 1122 WEST

Lab ID. - Description %Solid Result

(mg/l
MDL

^g)

1535 .1 Site A, North/S OVA= ND 86 26.8 6.6

1535 .2 Site B, West/S. ; OVA= ND 85 ND 6 . 6

1535 .3 Site C, West/N OVA= ND 86 ND 6 . 6

1535 .4 Site D, North/N OVA= ND 86 ND 6 . 6

1535.5 Site E, East/N OVA= ND 84. ND 6 . 6

1535 . 6 Site F, East/S OVA= ND 86 1.91 6.6

1535 . 7 Site G, Dupe of B OVA= ND 85 ND 6 . 6

1535 . 8 Site H, Dupe of E OVA= ND 83 ND 6 . 6

.

M. Bl. Method Blank 100 ND 3 .3

Notes: ND = Not Detected, MDL = Method Detection Limit
* = Silica. Gel Added, NA = Not Applicable

1535.8 dup= 100% 1535.8 s= 112% 1535.8 sd= 103% RPD= 9.1^

Brian K. McKee

Laboratory Director
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U_S_ FOlFtT" MOINJ MOUTH

Chain of Cusbody

Projecb U;

Customer: p^ pgxPrS:'.

§<fi^-FW-6/
Phone: )C 2,1 m\

TilLab Sample
ID Number Date/T i me

Samp 1er;

Cu-n^ iGt/r
Dabe / T i me

Si be Name:

L>sr 0P|:/S-33-|7(^,, ̂
c^osj/^jT^TEl 7ai>/94

—/■■g'op g/y/ P>Q,
Cusbomer Sample

Locabion/ID Number
Samp.l e
Mabrix

FIna 1 ys i s
Paramebers

Sbarb:

Finish:

0

^15.« oF
Dobb1es

Preservabion
liebhod

arks

IZ'iiC 5tT£' hrfjaKlV-k 1 iL A
■ &■ 12-SI g - u^sr/s /. t-loCy
■LA lSE>(.o
Az.
A t'  .c? f-

■  . 7 )2^\ ^ Hof^ofS
± mz \|y

cVA yrf;;

Received By .<signature)
93 PPM MwMMif
C^3.oRelinquished By <signabure>

Relinquished By <signabure>

Dabe / Time

Dabe / Tit

Shipped By:

Received for Lab by <signabure>: Dabe / Time

Nobe: R drauing depicbing sample locabion should be abbached *.or drawn on bhe reverse side oF bhis chain
oF cusbody.

SHI-ENV CDC form 01

Enviornmental Laboratory
Page ^F Pages Rev. R Dabe: 02 Rpr .93

Oerti"ficsatic»ni ISIumber- '13461



Report of Analysis
U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory

NJDEPE Certification # 13461

Client: U.S. Army
DPW, SELFM-PW-EV

BIdg. 167
Ft. Monmouth, NJ 07703

Lab, ID#: 1535.1-.8
Sample Rec'd: 06/21/94
Analysis Start: 06/22/94

Analysis Comp: 06/22/94

Analysis: Munsel

Lab ID# Soil Color

1535.1 ,  5Y 3/2 Dark Olive Gray.

1535.2 5Y 3/2 Dark Olive Gray

1535.3 5 Y 4/2 Olive Gray ■»
1535.4 5Y 4/2 Olive Gray
1535.5 5Y 4/3 Olive

1535.6 5Y 3/2 Dark Olive Gray
1535.7 5Y 3/2 Dark Olive Gray
1535.8 5Y 4/3 Olive

Brian K. McKee
Laboratory Director
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PHC Confonnance/Non-conformance Summary Report
No Yes

1. Blank Contamination - If yfes, list the sample and the
corresponding concentrations in each blank ' ̂

2. Matrix Spike/Matrix Sp Dup. Recoveries Meet .Criteria
(If not met, list the sample and corresponding recovery
which falls outside the acceptable range)

3. IR Spectra submitted for standards, blanks, & samples

4. Chromatograms submitted for standards, blanks, and
samples if GC fingerprinting was conducted.

5. Extraction holding time met.
(If not met, list number of days exceeded for eachrsample)

6. Analysis holding time met.
(If not met,list number of days exceeded for each sample)

Comments:

Laboratory Authentication Statement

I certify under penalty of law, where applicable, that this
■laboratory meets the Laboratory Performance Standards and Quality
Control requirements specified in N.J.A.C. 7:18 and 40 CFR Part 136
for Water and Wastewater Analyses and SW 846 for - Solid Waste
Analysis. I have personally examined the information contained in
this report, and to the best of my knowledge, I believe that the
submitted information is true, accurate, complete, and meets the
above referenced standards where applicable. I am aware that there
are significant penalties for purposefully submitting■falsified
information, including the possibility of a fine and imprisonment.

Project #1535

Brian K. McKee
Laboratory Manager



Laboratory

"Pritrt E -H- T *^461O-S- Mmy. eertificatroa # 13«1 ^
>• T n\^f

Spw, Sfm-pw-ev

^  Lysis: 418.1 (TPH)
laiy^t: I^^Hubbard

Meth: Sonc.
'  t :

I  ;

Description

e-R?c.|; mV"sample R®| 06/24/94
Comp: 06/24/9^

V: Bldg. 1122_2i^

1540.1
Site AA. -

540.2 r site BB -

'-.540 .3 t Site CC -

11540 .4
1 Site DD -

1540 .5 "1 Site EE -

fSolid.

OVA= 60. -
98

OVA= 90.
97

OVA= ND
96

OVA= ND
1  ̂

OVA=.ND 1  ̂

Result
(itig/

100
ND

iM- Bl. I Method^l^
-; fui°cfSerii^^i,h=^^3

40.3 dup. 106% 15" ^

irian K. McKee
Laboratory Director
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Chain of Custody,P.O. «: ^ (9~7

Project 41: Date / Time

1
Rnalysis

Parameters

start:

Customer:

O'sSA^ .

Phone:

Si te Name: > >

SU>C^ H2/^

^F///AW-^ / /,
/\y

Finish:

'reservat ion
Method

Lab Samp 1e '
ID Number

Mi l l
Date/

Mi l l
T i me

Customer Sample
Location/ID Number

Samp.l e
11a tr i X

. 41 o F

Bottles /hvrPAiY / / /  Remarks

r2>\^ Si-re< /PA-TAM <^olL 1 f i- "N.
id

—n ^—
J  1

—

\L 1 R»
,

7) i
■iyj

\ // ^ V / \/ \^'VJDb \ / •• \l/ 'I 1Vl] \

:̂—I—j

\ 1

()\//t 5
•. CAu C,'t\

ReV^jflfyuishefl Bm /signature) Date / Time

IH'^0
Received By (signature) Shipped By:

Relirrouished By (signature) Date / T ime

1

Received For Lab by (signature): Date / Time

Note: R drawing depicting sample location should be attached or drawn on the reverse side _oF this chain
oF custody.

Enviornmental Laboratory

rvlumber* t 3^G1



Report of Analysis
U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory

NJDEPE Certification # 13461

Client: U.S. Army
DPW, SELFM-PW-EV

Bldg. 167
Ft. Monmouth, NJ 07703

Lab. ID#: 1540.1-.5

Sample Rec'd: 06/24/94
Analysis Start: 06/24/94

Analysis Comp: 06/24/94

Analysis: Munsel

Lab ID# Soil Color

1.540.1 2.5Y 5/4 Light Olive Brown

1540.2 2.5Y 4/2 Dark Grayish Brown

1540.3 2.5Y3/4 Light Ohve Brown

1540.4 2.5Y 6/4 Light Yellowish Brown

1540.5 2.5Y 5/4 Light Olive Brown

/
Brian K. McKee

Laboratory Director



■c
73

:  I

r f r.f

»•: I ! .
'  I \ I

^•/5 _

-/f^3

-o

jfy_

LSjo.Z. _

,Xo._yy_[._ .__
!0.P'=S, :
i^yp..:y..yA^.

o; ~l O



I  '■

I  I
1  I

I  :

PHC Conformance/Non-conformance Sxmmiary Report
No Yes

1. Blank Contamination - If yes, list the sample and the
corresponding concentrations in each blank

2. Matrix Spike/Matrix Sp Dup. Recoveries Meet Criteria
(If not met, list the sample and corresponding recovery
which falls outside the acceptable range) .

3. iR Spectra submitted for standards, blanks, & samples —

4. Chromatograms submitted for standards, blanks, and
samples if GC fingerprinting was conducted. — ^7^

5. Extraction holding time met. ^ t v
(If not met, list number of days exceeded for each.sample)

6. Analysis holding time met.
(If not met,list number of days exceeded for each sample)

Comments:

Laboratory . Authentication Statement

I certify under penalty of law, where applicable, that this
laboratory meets the Laboratory Performance Standards and Quality
Control requirements specified in N.J.A.C. 7:18 and 40 CFR Part 136
for Water and Wastewater Analyses and SW 846 for Solid Waste
Analysis. I have personally examined the information contained in
this report, and to the best of my knowledge, I believe that the
submitted information is true, accurate, complete, and meets the
above referenced standards where applicable. I am aware that there
are significant penalties for purposefully submitting falsified
information, including the possibility of a fine and imprisonment.

Project #1540

Brian K. McKee
Laboratory Manager
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